
 

           Parker Police Department                                                                                               

 

                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 03/27 – 04/02/2017 

Type of Call Location 

Traffic Hazard  Dillehay Dr @ Parker Village Dr 
Domestic Disturbance 4300 Blk Springhill Estates 

Minor Accident East Parker Rd @ Hogge Rd 
Animal Call 7000 Blk East Parker Rd 

Minor Accident 5300 Eastgate Ln 
Noise Disturbance 5100 Blk Edgewater Ct 

Alarm 6800 Blk Overbrook Dr 

Suspicious Vehicle Church @ East Parker Rd 
Motorist Assist McCreary Rd @ East Parker Rd 

Agency Assist (APD) 7600 Blk Dillehay Dr 
Fraud 4600 Blk Boulder Dr 

Direct Traffic 5700 Blk Cheyenne Dr 

Minor Accident Dublin Rd @ East Park Blvd 
Meet Complainant (PD) 5700 Blk East Parker Rd 

Traffic Hazard Dublin Rd @ East Park Blvd 
Agency Assist (MPD) Maxwell Lane 

Minor Accident East Parker Rd @ Grey Ln 
Agency Assist (CCSO) Stinson @ East Parker Rd 

Speeding Vehicle 7700 Blk Windomere Dr 

Domestic Disturbance 6700 Blk Havenhurst Ct 
Mental Health 6700 Blk Havenhurst Ct 

Special Assignment 5700 Blk Cheyenne Dr 
Major Accident East Parker Rd @ McCreary Rd 

Welfare Concern 5400 Blk Kara Ln 
Animal Call 5300 Blk Creekside Ct 

Speeding Vehicle Springhill Estates @ East Parker Rd 

Motorist Assist 5700 Blk Park Blvd 
911 Call 6700 Blk Poco Dr 



Special Assignment 3700 Hogge Rd 

Suspicious Vehicle Sycamore Ln @ East Parker Rd 
Motorist Assist 3700 Hogge Rd 

Missing Person 1000 Blk Westminster Ave 
Meet Complainant 6700 Blk Havenhurst Ct 

Speeding Vehicle 7700 Blk Windomere Dr 

Domestic Disturbance 6700 Blk Havenhurst Ct 
Domestic Disturbance 5400 Blk Lewis Ln 

Domestic Disturbance 5400 Blk Lewis Ln (Second Call) 
 


